## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3757351

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|------------------|--|
|                  | Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE previously recorded on Reel 037470 Frame 0900. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME. |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| EMERSON NETWORK POWER - EMBEDDED COMPUTING, INC. | 05/19/2014     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ARTESYN EMBEDDED COMPUTING, INC. |  |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 2900 SOUTH DIABLO WAY            |  |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 190                        |  |
| City:             | TEMPE                            |  |
| State/Country:    | ARIZONA                          |  |
| Postal Code:      | 85282                            |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14254930 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: troydocketing@hdp.com, jcatanese@hdp.com

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1400B-000171-US     |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JENNIFER CATANESE   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jennifer Catanese/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/26/2016          |

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Original Cover Sheet for Corrective Assignment ENP to Artesyn#page1.tif

source=Recorded Assignment (ENP to Artesyn)#page1.tif source=Articles Showing Change of Name#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037927 FRAME: 0754

503710710

 $source = Articles\_Showing\_Change\_of\_Name\#page2.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 037927 FRAME: 0755

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3687842

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| EMERSON NETWORK POWER - EMBEDDED COMPUTING, INC. | 05/19/2014     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ARTESYN EMBEDDED COMPUTING, INC. |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 2900 SOUTH DIABLO WAY            |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 190                        |
| City:             | TEMPE                            |
| State/Country:    | ARIZONA                          |
| Postal Code:      | 85282                            |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14254930 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: troydocketing@hdp.com, jcatanese@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1400B-000171-US     |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JENNIFER CATANESE   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jennifer Catanese/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/08/2016          |

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Articles\_Showing\_Change\_of\_Name#page1.tif source=Articles\_Showing\_Change\_of\_Name#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037927 FRAME: 0756

#### United States of America

#### State of Wisconsin



#### DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, GEORGE PETAK, Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared by me with the record on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department and that the same is a true copy thereof and the whole of such record; and that I am the legal custodian of said record, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

Dough Vitale

GEORGE PETAK, Administrator

Division of Corporate and Consumer Services

Department of Financial Institutions

DATE:

MAY 19 2014

BY

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

No. 0106

RECEIVED

01 HO25686

MAR 1.0 2014

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Wisconsin Dept of Sinancial Institutions

# EMERSON NETWORK POWER - EMBEDDED COMPUTING, INC.

Pursuant to Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Statutes, the Articles of Incorporation of Emerson Network Power-Embedded Computing, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation") are hereby amended and restated in their entirety, and these restated Articles supersede and take the place of the existing Articles of Incorporation and any amendments thereto, as set forth below:

## ARTICLEY NAME

The name of the corporation is Artesyn Embedded Computing, Inc.

# ARTICLE II ORGANIZING LAW AND PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized under Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Statutes for the purpose of engaging in any lawful activity within the purposes for which corporations may be organized under the Wisconsin Statutes.

## ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that the Corporation is authorized to issue is Nine Thousand (9,000) shares, par value \$0.01 per share, of common stock (the "Common Stock"). Each issued and outstanding share of Common Stock shall be entitled to one vote on each matter submitted to a vote at a meeting of the shareholders of the Corporation.

# ARTICLE IV REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Wisconsin is 8040 Excelsior Drive, Suite 200, Madison, Wisconsin 53717. The name of the Corporation's registered agent at such address is C T Corporation System.

# ARTICLE V PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office and mailing address of the Corporation is 5810 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA, 92008, or any other location as the Board of Directors may from time to time determine or the business of the corporation may require.

> **PATENT** REEL: 037927 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 02/26/2016